# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TURE OF CONVEYANCE: On Reel 015955 Frame 0893. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignr	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	·	
	Name Execution	n Date
Scott D. Kalous	08/25/2004	
Charles Harris	08/25/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: AIRISTAR TECH	NOLOGIES LLC, AN ILLINOIS LLC	
Street Address: 2340 ERNIE KRU	EGER CIRCLE	
City: WAUKEGAN		
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code: 60087		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		]
Property Type	Number	
Property Type	<b>Number</b> 31190	
Property Type Application Number: 109 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	31190	
Property Type Application Number: 109 CORRESPONDENCE DATA	31190 D1	
Property Type         Application Number:         109         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (312)551-11         Correspondence will be sent via US Main         Phone:       312.551.830	31190 01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0	
Property Type         Application Number:         109         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (312)551-11         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail         Phone:       312.551.830         Email:       ssmilie@pfs	31190 D1 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 law.com	
Property Type         Application Number:         109         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (312)551-11         Correspondence will be sent via US Main         Phone:       312.551.830         Email:       ssmilie@pfs         Correspondent Name:       Patzik, Fran	31190 01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 law.com x & Samotny Ltd.	
Property Type         Application Number:         109         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (312)551-11         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail         Phone:       312.551.830         Email:       ssmilie@pfs         Correspondent Name:       Patzik, Fran         Address Line 1:       150 S. Wack	31190 01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 law.com x & Samotny Ltd.	
Property Type         Application Number:       109         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (312)551-11         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail         Phone:       312.551.830         Email:       ssmilie@pfs         Correspondent Name:       Patzik, Fran         Address Line 1:       150 S. Wack         Address Line 2:       Suite 1500	31190 01 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0 law.com x & Samotny Ltd.	
Property Type         Application Number:       109         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       (312)551-11         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail         Phone:       312.551.830         Email:       ssmilie@pfs         Correspondent Name:       Patzik, Fran         Address Line 1:       150 S. Wack         Address Line 2:       Suite 1500	31190 01 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0 law.com a & Samotny Ltd. er Drive	

source=4285005CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

500514670

## PATENT REEL: 020806 FRAME: 0932

source=4285005CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=4285005CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=4285005CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020806 FRAME: 0933

Attorney Docket No. 20081/10002

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: Filed: Title: 10/931,190 August 31, 2004 MODULAR PRESENTATION APPARATUS HAVING INTEGRAL AIR PROCESSING APPARATUS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Airistar Technologies, an Illinois corporation, 2330 Ernie Kruger Circle, Waukegan, Illinois, 60087 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain

#### PATENT REEL: 020806 FRAME: 0934

said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. WITNESS my hand this 25 day of 4425 543 4, 2004.

State of <u>Illinuis</u>

Sec.

County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ss.

Scott D. Kalous

On this 25 day of <u>Augus</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Scott D. Kalous, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My Commission Expires: (o / 5 / 0 7)

Notary Public:

Brinde Rock



\* \* \* \* \*

#### Attorney Docket No. 20081/10002

WITNESS my hand this 05 day of August \_\_,2004.

State of <u>Illinuis</u> County of <u>Carlo</u>

Charles Harris

On this <u>D</u>5 day of <u>August</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Charles Harris, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given. My Commission Expires:

Notary Public:

6/5/07 Biende Alecho



PATENT REEL: 020806 FRAME: 0936



Return to the Search Screen

Purchase Certificate of Good Standing

(One Certificate per Transaction)

BACK TO CYBERDRIVEILLINOIS.COM HOME PAGE